PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/10/2004	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stojan DJOKIC	05/25/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Exciton Technologies Inc.		
Street Address:	10230 Jasper Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 4232		
City:	Edmonton		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	T5J 4P6		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12127348	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)993-0668

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9149497210

Email: rodrod@rodman-rodman.com

Correspondent Name: Charles B. Rodman
Address Line 1: 10 Stewart Place
Address Line 2: Suite 2CE

7 Mai 000 Elilo 2. Odito 202

Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RR-562 CON2; ITEM# 1079

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles B. Rodman

Total Attachments: 4

source=1289-07-Assignment#page1.tif source=1289-07-Assignment#page2.tif source=1289-07-Assignment#page3.tif source=1289-07-Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026395 FRAME: 0982

OF \$40.00 1212/348

This Assignment of Invention dated this 10th day of March, 2004.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

I, the undersigned:

STOJAN DJOKIC

15511 – 103 Street NW Edmonton, Alberta T5X 6B3 Canada

HELEN GARWASIUK Sarrister & Sclicitor

I hereby certify this to be

a true copy of the original

Notary Public for Alberta, Canada

have made an invention entitled:

DEPOSITION PRODUCTS, COMPOSITE MATERIALS AND PROCESSES FOR THE PRODUCTION THEREOF

as set forth and described in the following applications for Letters Patent:

- (a) Canadian Patent Application No. 2,460,585, filed on March 10, 2004;
- (b United States of America Patent Application No. 10/830,574, filed on April 23, 2004; and
- Patent Cooperation Treaty International Application No. PCT/CA2004/000680, filed on May 6, 2004

(hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Invention").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I do hereby irrevocably assign, grant, sell, convey, transfer and make over unto the following:

PATENT REEL: 026395 FRAME: 0983 **EXCITON TECHNOLOGIES INC.**

Suite 2C30 11111 Jasper Avenue Edmonton, Alberta T5K 0L4

Canada

my entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Canadian, Patent Cooperation Treaty and United States of America Patent Applications noted herein, any other applications for patent for the Invention filed or to be filed in any country worldwide for the Invention or arising from the Canadian, Patent Cooperation Treaty or United States of America Patent

Applications noted herein, including any and all divisional and continuation applications thereof, and any and all patents issued and which may be issued or re-issued for the Invention

in Canada, in the United States of America or in any other countries worldwide, together with

the right to claim in respect of any country worldwide, the priority date or dates of any or all

such patent applications filed in Canada, in the United States of America, in any other

country worldwide or pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty.

This Assignment shall enure to the benefit of and be binding upon me and Exciton Technologies Inc. and our respective heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have caused this Assignment to be signed and sealed at Edmonton, Alberta, Canada this 25^{m} day of MAY 2004.

SIGNED. SEALED AND DELIVERED

in the presence of:

'Mitmoon'

STOJAN DJOKIC

AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION

PROVINCE	CANADA OF ALBERTA)	I, ROO PRECION OF the City of Alberta	_
	TO WIT:)	Make oath and s	say:
	•	nall	ly known to me to	lid see STOJAN DJOKIC named in the o be the person named therein, duly sign, erein.
2. of Alberta, an	That the same w			ity of <u>EDMONTON</u> in the Province reto.
3 eighteen years		said	STOJAN DJOK	CIC who is in my belief of the full age of
in the Province day of WA	re me at Mario e of Alberta this _ A.D. 2004 NONER FOR OAT PROVINCE OF A	CHS LBI		Witness
COM FOR TI	IICHELE THOMA: IMISSIONER FOR OAT IE PROVINCE OF ALB N EXPIRES NOVEMBE	HS	2005	

ADDENDUM

The current address of the Assignee, Exciton Technologies, Inc., is:

Exciton Technologies, Inc. Suite 4232 10230 Jasper Avenue Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4P6 CANADA

Parent application Serial No. 10/830,574 was previously assigned to Exciton Technologies, Inc. in a document recorded July 28, 2004 at Reel 015614, Frame 0347.

Child applications Serial No. 11/934,459 and Serial No. 11/934,434, which claim the priority of Serial No. 10/830,574, were previously assigned to Exciton Technologies, Inc. in a document recorded February 1, 2008 at Reel 020456, Frame 0444.

1289-08-Addendum

RECORDED: 06/06/2011

PATENT REEL: 026395 FRAME: 0986